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STATE SHIPPING SUMMARY  

On-site – Customer is in the tasting room and shipping wine to self 

STATE TAX QUANTITY LIMITATION FREQUENCY SHIPPING RATES 
1-3 Bottles 4-6 Bottles 7-12 Bottles 

AZ – Arizona³ 5.6% + local 12 cases Per year $25.00 $30.00 $40.00 
CA – California 7.25% No limit No limit $25.00 $30.00 $40.00 
CO – Colorado  No tax No limit No limit $25.00 $30.00 $40.00 
DE - Delaware No tax No limit No limit $25.00 $30.00 $40.00 
DC - Washington DC No tax 1 case Per month $25.00 $30.00 $40.00 
FL – Florida² No tax No limit No limit $25.00 $30.00 $40.00 
GA – Georgia No tax 5 cases Per year $25.00 $30.00 $40.00 
IL - Illinois 7% 12 cases Per year $20.00 $23.00 $28.00 
IN – Indiana³* 7% Winery limit is 5000 cases Per year $22.00 $25.00 $32.00 
IA - Iowa No tax No limit No limit $22.00 $25.00 $32.00 
KS - Kansas No tax No limit No limit $22.00 $25.00 $32.00 
MI – Michigan³* 6% Winery limit is 1500 cases Per Year $22.00 $25.00 $32.00 
MN - Minnesota No tax 2 cases Per year $22.00 $25.00 $32.00 
MO - Missouri No tax 2 cases Per month $22.00 $25.00 $32.00 
MT – Montana⁴ No tax 18 cases Per year $25.00 $30.00 $40.00 
NC – North Carolina No tax 5.5 cases Per year $25.00 $30.00 $40.00 
RI – Rhode Island No tax No limit No limit $25.00 $30.00 $40.00 
TN – Tennessee 7% 6 cases  Per year $22.00 $25.00 $32.00 
TX – Texas* 6.25% 3.75 cases per month 15 

cases/year 
$25.00 $30.00 $40.00 

WI – Wisconsin* 5% + local 12 cases  Per year $22.00 $25.00 $32.00 

* Taxes also apply to shipping for IN, MI, TX & WI 
¹ Insider’s Wine Club members receive a 10% discount on shipping                   ² We cannot ship to FL dry counties.   
³ Copy of driver’s license/age verification required in IN, MI, and AZ    ⁴ We cannot ship wine with alcohol greater than 16% 
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STATE SHIPPING SUMMARY  

Off-site (website, Insider’s Club, gifts & shipments to someone else) – Customer is not in the tasting room 

STATE TAX QUANTITY LIMITATION FREQUENCY 
SHIPPING RATES 

1-3 Bottles 4-6 Bottles 7-12 Bottles 
Non-Club Insiders¹  Non-Club Insiders¹ Non-Club Insiders¹ 

AZ – Arizona³ 
5.6% + 
local 

12 cases Per year $25.00 $22.50 $30.00 $27.00 $40.00 $36.00 

CA – California 7.25% No limit No limit $25.00 $22.50 $30.00 $27.00 $40.00 $36.00 
CO – Colorado No tax No limit No limit $25.00 $22.50 $30.00 $27.00 $40.00 $36.00 
DC – Washington DC No tax 1 case Per month $25.00 $22.50 $30.00 $27.00 $40.00 $36.00 
FL – Florida² No tax No limit No limit $25.00 $22.50 $30.00 $27.00 $40.00 $36.00 
IL – Illinois 7% 12 cases Per year $20.00 $18.00 $23.00 $20.70 $28.00 $25.20 
IN – Indiana³* 7% Winery limit is 5000 cases Per year $22.00 $19.80 $25.00 $22.50 $32.00 $28.80 
IA – Iowa No tax No limit No limit $22.00 $19.80 $25.00 $22.50 $32.00 $28.80 
MI – Michigan³* 6% Winery limit is 1500 cases Per year $22.00 $19.80 $25.00 $22.50 $32.00 $28.80 
MN - Minnesota No tax 2 cases Per year $22.00 $19.80 $25.00 $22.50 $32.00 $28.80 
MO – Missouri No tax 2 cases Per month $22.00 $19.80 $25.00 $22.50 $32.00 $28.80 

MT – Montana⁴ No tax 18 cases Per year $25.00 $22.50 $30.00 $27.00 $40.00 $36.00 
TN – Tennessee 7% 6 cases  Per year $22.00 $19.80 $25.00 $22.50 $32.00 $28.80 
TX – Texas* 6.25% 3.75 cases/month 15 cases/year $25.00 $22.50 $30.00 $27.00 $40.00 $36.00 

WI – Wisconsin* 
5% + 
local 

12 cases Per year $22.00 $19.80 $25.00 $22.50 $32.00 $28.80 

* Taxes also apply to shipping for IN, MI, TX & WI 
¹ Insider’s Wine Club members receive a 10% discount on shipping                    ² We cannot ship to FL dry counties. 

³ Copy of driver’s license/age verification required in IN, MI, and AZ     ⁴ We cannot ship wine with alcohol greater than 16% 


